Product Brochure
Version 07.00
The standard in shielding and coupling
R&S®CMW-Z10 RF SHIELD BOX,
R&S®CMW-Z11 ANTENNA COUPLER
2
AT A GLANCE
Modern mobile devices usually do not have an external

1)	 Height is reduced by 5 mm (0.2 in) when base plate is not used.
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
RF shield box,
internal gas springs, assembled
R&S®CMW-Z10 1204.7008.02
RF shield box,
external gas springs, assembled
R&S®CMW-Z10 1204.7008.04
Antenna coupler,
up to 6 GHz (mandatory selection)
R&S®CMW-Z11 1204.7108.02
Options
D-Sub feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z12 Var02 1204.7208.02
D-Sub feedthrough, extended power pin connector R&S®CMW-Z12 Var04 1204.7208.04
USB 2.0 feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z13 1204.7308.04
RF feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z14 1204.7408.02
Audio measurement R&S®CMW-Z15 1204.7508.02
Second antenna element for diversity/MIMO measurements
(requires R&S®CMW-Z14)
R&S®CMW-Z16 1204.7808.02
Barcode kit for video analysis
(requires R&S®CMW-Z12 for power supply, R&S®CMW-Z13 is
recommended for DUT automation via USB interface; requires
R&S®CMWrun software option R&S®CMW-KT104 plus dedicated
signaling extension for control and evaluation of video quality based on
barcodes)
R&S®CMW-Z17 1204.7850.02
1 Gbit/s LAN feedthrough R&S®CMW-Z18 1204.7050.02
RF cable, up to 6 GHz R&S®CMW-Z110 1204.7608.02
Additional handle, rotatable R&S®CMW-Z120 1204.7708.02
Scope of delivery
R&S®CMW-Z10: shield box, 1 m RF cable with N connectors for frequencies up to 3 GHz
R&S®CMW-Z11: antenna coupler, PE bracket and stabilizing piece and spacers for secure repeatable positioning of DUTs
R&S®CMW-Z15: microphone, speaker, internal and external audio cables